UNOFFICIAL COPY

24 RS BR 2536

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Lisa
2	Robinson Traylor.
3	WHEREAS, Lisa Robinson Traylor of Frenchburg, Kentucky, was born on July 30,
4	1972, to Ray "Babe" and Annette Yates Robinson; and
5	WHEREAS, Lisa Traylor was a beloved wife, mother, homemaker, and a member
6	of Fords Branch Church of Christ in Pikeville, Kentucky; and
7	WHEREAS, Lisa Traylor passed from this life to the next on January 25, 2024, at
8	the age of 51; and
9	WHEREAS, in addition to her parents, Lisa Traylor was preceded in death by her
10	brother, Paul Edward Robinson; and
11	WHEREAS, Lisa Traylor is survived by her husband, Rondal Traylor; her daughter,
12	Jami Young; her sisters, Ada (Randy) May, Thelma Tackett, Sherry Richardson,
13	Celistean Boyd, Brenda (Willard) King, and Linda Moore; and a host of loving relatives
14	and friends;
15	NOW, THEREFORE,
16	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
17	Kentucky:
18	→Section 1. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
19	memory of Lisa Robinson Traylor.
20	→Section 2. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
21	Resolution to Senator Phillip Wheeler for delivery to the family.

Page 1 of 1